
 Horsford C of E VA Primary School - Parent Planner – Summer Term – 2 - 2019  

  

Week?  Date?  What?  Who?  When?  Where?  

Week 1:  Monday 3rd June BACK TO SCHOOL 

 Wednesday 5th June  Mill Lane Disco  Years 3-6 6-7.30pm  Mill Lane  
 Friday 7th June Formula Goblin Race Children in Formula Goblin club All day Scottow Enterprise 

Park 

 Friday 7th June Going Places Year 6 – to learn about staying safe when 
travelling independently 

Afternoon Mill Lane 

  Friday 7th June  Holt Road Disco  Years R-1 
Years 1-2  

4.30-6pm  
6-7.30pm  

Holt Road  

Week 2:  Monday 10th – Friday 
14th June  Year 1 Phonics screening week  

 Monday 10th – Friday 
14th June  

Malawi Reciprocal Visit Week - We welcome our Malawian Teachers 

 Tuesday 11th June Year 2 Transition Day Year 2 children – see parent information 
letter for more info 

Whole day Mill Lane 

 Wednesday 12th June PTA Sponsored Book 
Bounce 

All children to help raise money for books 
for our school 

Sessions throughout 
the day 

Both sites 

Week 3:  Monday 17th June  Year 2 Parents’ Visit 
to Mill Lane 

Parents of current Y2 children – see letter 
for info about booking time slot 

9am & 5pm Mill Lane 

 Tuesday 18th June  Year 2 Parents’ Visit 
to Mill Lane 

Parents of current Y2 children – see letter 
for info about booking time slot 

9am Mill Lane 

 Friday 21st June Nebula Cricket 
Tournament 

Selected children from Year 5 and 6 Morning Mill Lane 

 Friday 21st June Gressenhall Visit Reception children All day Gressenhall 
museum 

Week 4:  Monday 24th June Book Fayre Arrives All children will be welcome to browse and 
buy from the book fayre over the next week 

A week Both sites 

 Wednesday 26th June HHS Cluster KS2 
athletics  

Selected children from Years 3-6 – letter to 
follow 

Afternoon HHS 

  Friday 29th June Summer Fayre  Parents and carers welcome  TBC Mill Lane  

Week 5:  Monday 1st July     

 Tuesday 2nd July Transition Sessions 
with Rev Margaret 

Year 6 children to take part in activities with 
Reverend Margaret 

Morning Mill Lane 

 Wednesday 3rd – 
Friday 5th July  

Y2 How Hill 
Residential  

Children in Year 2  2 nights away, 3 days  How Hill  



Week?  Date?  What?  Who?  When?  Where?  

 Thursday 4th July HHS Y7 New Intake 
Evening 

Year 6 children who are going to Hellesdon 
High School 

6:30-7:30pm Hellesdon High 

Week 6:  Monday 8th July – 
Wednesday 10th July  

Y7 Transition Days  Year 6 children transferring to Hellesdon 
High  

All day  Hellesdon High 

 Tuesday 9th July  Transition Day Children at Horsford Primary move up to 
their new class for the day. 

All day Both sites 

 Friday 12th July Multiskills Children in Reception Morning Hellesdon High 

Week 7:  Monday 15th July Transition Sessions 
with Rev Margaret 

Year 2 children to take part in activities with 
Reverend Margaret 

Afternoon Holt Road 

 Monday 15th July Assertive Mentoring  All parents by appointment – letter to follow 
nearer the time 

3.30-6pm Both sites 

 Tuesday 16th July  Y6 Leavers’ Church 
Service  

Parents of Year 6 children invited – 
welcome to walk down with us too 

9.30am  Horsford Church  

 Tuesday 16th July  Y6 End of year 
Performance  

Year 6 parents invited  2pm & 6pm  Mill Lane  

 Tuesday 16th July Assertive Mentoring  Parents of Year R-2 children 3.30-6pm Holt Road 

 Wednesday 17th July End of Year Church 
Service 

Whole school 10.15am Mill Lane 

 Wednesday 17th July Assertive mentoring  Parents of Year 3-6 children 3.30-6pm Mill Lane 

  Thursday 18th July  Y2 End of year 
performance   

Year 2 parents invited  9.30am & 2pm  Holt Road  

  Friday 19th July  Y6 Leavers’ Award 
Ceremony  

Parents of Year 6 children invited  9.30am  Mill Lane  

Week 8: Monday 22nd July  Teddy Bear’s Picnic  Reception children  2pm  Holt Road  

 Tuesday 23rd July House Winners’ Trip Children from the winning house All day Winning house 

 Wednesday 24th July Non Uniform Day All children All day Both sites 

 Wednesday 24th July End of Year Class 
Parties  

All children Afternoon  Both sites 

  Thursday 25th July – 
Wednesday 4th Sept  

SUMMER HOLIDAYS 

 Tuesday 3rd September Assertive Mentoring 
Meetings 

Parents and children meet their new teacher 
– letter to follow nearer the time 

Appointments given Both sites 

 Wednesday 4th 
September 2019 

BACK TO SCHOOL 

 

  


